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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

LINDSAY MCCLURE, parent and
natural guardian of '
JESSICA MCCLURE,
Plaintiff
-vVs- No.

SUSAN AYRAULT

E R -

Defendant

PETITION FOR LEAVE TO

COMPROMISE MINOR'S ACTION

Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. No.

and natural guardian of Jessice McClure, a mi

attorney, Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, petiti

2039, Lingsay McClure, parent

nor, by her

ons this Court to

enter an Order permitting settlement in compromise of this action

and in support thereof avers the following:

1
1

1. Lindsay McClure is the parent and natural guardian

of the minor-plaintifZ, Jessica McClure, who
7, 2000 and who is presently 7 years of age.
2. Minor-plaintiff was injured on

the home of Susan Ayrault when she was bitten

the Defendant.

was born on December

August 5, 2007 at

by a dog owned by

3. The injuries sustained.by the minor-plaintiff were

3 cm. full thickness laceration of the right

nerve involvement, 1 cm. laceration puncture

neck and abraszon of —he right upper lip and

upper lip without

ﬁtyle of the right

chest. But for a

minor scar, minor-plaintiff has recovered fullly from all of the
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injuries. Attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A" is a report
from Dr. Jay L. Arlick,|a maxillofacial surgeon, who examined the
minor-plaintiff.

4, Minor-plaintiff's medical expenses have all been
paid and there are no outstanding medical bills anticipated.

5. Counsel w;s retained by Your Petitioner to
represent the minor-plaintiff on a contingency fee basis.
Attached hereto and mar?ed Exhibit "B" is a copy of said
Contingent Fee Agreemenf. In prosecuting this action on behalf
of the minor—plaintiff,icounsel has incurred the following

expenses:

a. Dr. Adam ¥iller $ 180.00
(medical report)

b. Dr. Jay Arlick 195.00
(medical ?reatment and report)

¢c. Processing of pictures 10.00
d. DuBois Reéional Medical Center 25.00
(medical records)

(medical feport)

e. William A! Shaw, Prothonotary 95.00
(Petition|filing fee)

TOTAL $ 505.00

t
6. Your Petitioner and her counsel seek approval of
!
I
the settlement on behalf of the minor-plaintiff in the amount of
Sixty-two thousand doll§rs ($62,000.00) with Five thousand nine

hundred ninety-five dollars ($5,995.00) to be placed into an
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insured savings account and the balance used to purchase a

structured settlement. The specifics of the structured

settlement agreement are attached hereto and marked Exhibit “C”.

7. Your Peti%ioner approves the proposed settlement
because she considers ié fair and reasonable and it adequately
compensates minor—plain?iff for the injuries sustained and
expenses incurred.

8. TYour Peti?ioner Zurther approvés the proposed
distribution contained in the proposed Order attached to this
Petition as Exhibit "D"é

WHEREFOR&, Your Petitioner respectfully requests
that this Court enter an Order approving thebsettlement and
compromise,(allowing counsel fees and ordering distribution as
set forth in the proposed Order attached to this Petition as

Exhibit "D".

é Richard H. Milg(ub% Esquire
P Attorney for Plalmtiff
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Diplomate / American Board of Diplomate / National Dental

1
* Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery J] ]L A ﬂﬂ ]‘l& DMD Board of Anesthesiology
Jay L. Ariick,

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

February 12, 2008

Richard Milgrub
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Dear Richard:
RE: Jessica McClure

Jessica was evaluated on February 8, 2008 5 months following dog bite injuries to her
face. These were sustained on August 5, 2007 and repaired at DuBois Regional Medical
Center. Presently she is having no physical complaints pertaining to the scars however
she is having some emotional concerns due to peer comments at school.

An exam revealed a pleasant, healthy 7 year old female with an unremarkable medical
history. Clinically she was noted to lmve three linear, thin, flat red scars. The first
extending 10mm from the base of the nght side ofthe nose; the second extended
superiorly from the right side of the uppel lip for approximately Smm and the third was
under her chin on the right side, 4mm in length. Although all 3 are healing well they are
quite noticeable. As with any facial sclarring some residual visible signs will always
remain. As she is young the scars will'normally improve and turn less rec and more
white hopefully becoming less noticeable. However as time progresses she will still
probably need additional surgery tc ﬁnthel change the appearance of the scars to make
them less visible. Various options are avmlable to treat scars but it is not pnecessary to
elaborate upon these presently. 1 would still wait until the scars mature funthel before
doing any surgical intervention. Regard]ess of whether or not surgeries are undertaken
Jessica and her parents must realize that there will be some visible signs of the injuries
that will remain forever.

Please feel free to contact my office if any additional information is needed on this
patient.

Sincerely, % i /

Arlick, DMD

EXHIBIT "A"

109 North Front Street -« Clearfield, PA 16830 « (814) 765-3533 + TOLL FREE: (877}.765-3533
CLEARFIELD = S§T. MARYS = PHILIPSBURG « PUNXSUTAWNEY
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POWER OF ATTORNEY
AND J
CONTINGENT FEE AGREEMENT

' 1, Jeffrey McClure , do hereby retain _Richard H.
Milgrub of Clearfield . Pennsylvania, as my attorneys to negotiate

for me a settlement or to institute for me in my name any legal proceedings or actions
that in their judgment are necessary in connection with my claim for damages sustained an
the _ S5thday of __August 2007 _ against _Susan Ayrault . and
any other person, firm, corporation or entity who may be responsible for my claim, and/or
to obtain an amicable settlement.

I hereby give to my attorneys a Power of Attorney to execgte all documents
connected with the claim for the prosecution of which the attorney is retained, including
pleadings, contracts, commercial papers, settlement agreements, compromises and releases,
verifications, dismissals, orders, settlement checks and all other documénts that I could
properly execute in connection with this lawsuit.

I agree no to settle or adjust the above claim or any proéeedings arising
from said claim nor to discuss said claim with any other persons.

|

I agree to fully cooperate with my said attorneys in the prosecution of
the claim that compromises the subject matter of this Agreement. This igcludes, but it
not limited to, making myself available for legal proceedings and consultations with my
said attorneys; keeping my said attorneys informed as to my current malllng address,
phone number and the current status of my medical condition. ‘

I warrant that the information which I have supplied and Yill supply
during the course of these legal proceedings is true and accurate, and has not been and

will not be obtained through fraud or illegal activities.

I agree to pay attorneys' fees from the total amount recovered from any
source, except first-party benefits (i.e., work loss and medical benefits), on account of
my bodily injury claim, including my claim for uninsured or underinsured!motorist
benefits, on the following basis:

2 y |
Settlement of third-party tort total claim prior 333(3 % of totgl sum recovered.
to filing of legal action. ?
{
Settlement of third-party tort claim on or after _ﬁky
filing of legal action. t Ul % of tot?l sum recovered.
Settlement of uninsured or underinsured motorist
claims prior to selection of my arbitrator. % of total sum recovered.
Settlement of uninsured or underinsured motorists
claims after selection of my arbitrator. % of total sum recovered.

Costs: Costs are to be paid from my (the client's) share|of the total
amount recovered and include, but are not limited to: photocopies, fax c¢harges, postage,
notaries, long-distance telephone charges, mileage for attorneys and sta?f, investigation
charges, photographs, court costs, computer-based research charges, medical records

costs, fee for police report, deposition costs, expert witness fees, stenographer costs,
and video deposition fees. 1

In the event that no recovery is obtained on this claim, the attorneys
will make no charges for their time or services. However, any costs or expenses that the
attorneys may have advanced on behalf of the claim must be paid by me upon request by
said attorneys. |

EXHIBIT "B"



BAs one possible settlement option, I authorize the said attorneys to
explore the possibility of a structured settlement through the use of deferred periodic
payments. I agree that if my claim is settled through such structure, the attorneys'
fees may be paid directly to said attorney from the insurance company, either in one
lump-sum payment at settlement, or at the sole option of said attorneys’ and/or insurance
company, deferred into future paymerts. However, in any event, said attorneys' fees
shall be calculated in the percentace as set forth above based upon the cost of the
structured settlement or present value thereof in accordance with applicable law.

A1l medical bills for which I am legally responsible and incurred as a
result of my injuries shall be chargeable to my share exclusively, unless otherwise paid
by insurance.

This Contingent Fee hgreement applied to all proceedings up to and
including verdict or decision at trial or arbitration, except proceedings which are or
may be required to collect first-party benefits. If, in the discretion of the attorneys,
post-trial proceedings, including appeals, are warranted, they will not be covered by
this Contingent Fee Agreement and a new fee agreement will be required oy said attorneys.

This Contingent Fee hgreement and Power of Attorney shall not apply to any
right, claim or cause of action that we may have for collection of first-party benefits,
(i.e., work loss benefits and medical kills).

In Witness Whereof, [ have hereunto set my hand{s) and s=al(s) this 10th

day of _ August , 200 7.
%// b
7 NI L {(SEAL)._
- (SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
And Now, this day of , 200__ , the above

Contingent Fee Agreement and Power of Attorney has been read, approved, and understood by
me and the receipt of a copy thereof acknowledged. .The terms set forth are agreeable.

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)
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Plan C
lndlvndualty Designed Settlement
Jessica McClure
DIO/B 1217100 |

. GUARANTEED

BENEFIT COST " YIELD
Guaranteed Lump Sums | _ !
$ 15,000 at Age 21 © 77,149 15,000
$ 20,000 at Age 24 i 7,840 20,000
$ 25,000 at Age 27 8,027 25,000
$ 30,000 atAge30 . 7.855 . 30,000
$ 43,100 at Age 33 9,129 43,100
i i
. $40,000 $133,100

- EXHIBIT "C" !

The cnclogsed figures are for ilustrative purposcs only and shauld wot be construed as a contract. All figures are
subject to npproval by the life insurance carrier prior to contract issuance. Please comact our office to verify
figures prior to court approval as the figures ave time sensitive and vary upon l‘undmg dates.

! | TOTAL P.0D%
1
|

i
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IN THE COURT OF COMMOﬁ PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD éOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION |

LINDSAY MCCLURE, parent|land = !
natural guardian of ! *

JESSICA MCCLURE, * |
Plaintiff *

| * |

~VS— *  No
*
SUSAN AYRAULT | *
Defendant *
ORDER OF COURT
NOW, ' , following 'hearing this date on

i |
the Petition for Leave Fo Compromise Minor’s Action, IT IS

ORDERED that the Petition is granted and that settlement of the
|

minor’s claim for the gross proceeds of $62,C00.00 is approved.
The minor’s parent and natural guardian, Lindsay McClure, is
hereby authorized to sign all releases or other documentation

necessary to secure the!settlement proceeds.

s

Distribution of the settlement proéeeds is also

| '

|

1. $5,995.00; to be paid to Petitioner, Lindsay

McClure, parent and natpral guardian of Jessica McClure, a minor
child, now 7 years of age, born December 7, 2000. Said sum shall
be deposited in one or more savings accounts in the name of the
minor in banks, building and loan associations, savings and loan
associations, or credit unions, the deposits in which are insured
by a federal governmental agency or in one or more accounts in
the name of the minor investing only in securities guaranteed by
the United States goveﬂnment or a federal governmental agency
managed by responsible financial institutions. Said account

shall contain a provision that no withdrawal can be made from any
i

approved as follows:

EXHIBIT "D"
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such account until the minor attains the age of majority except
as authorized by a prior order of this Court. Proof of.the
deposit into the authorized accounts shall be promptly filed of
record in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 2039 (b) :!2).

2. $40,000.0C shall be used for the purpose of a
structured settlement which will pay the minor child a guaranteed
lump-sum payment of $15,000.00 at age 21, $20,000.00 at age 24,
$25,000.00 at age 27, $30,000.00 at age 30 and $43,100.00 at age
35 for a total guaranteed yield in the amount of $133,100.00.

3. $15,500.0G to Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, for
counsel fees. .

3. $505.00 to Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, for
reimbursement of costs advanced.

BY THE COURT:

Judge
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I, Lindsay McClure, parent and natural guardian of
Jessica McClure, verify that the statements made in the foregoing
Petition are true and ccrrect. I understand zhat false
statements herein are made.subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.
Section 4904 relating tc unsworn falsification to authorities.
8

) . S Jr A
owies §-0 /- 08 Podsage 1/ Clne
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LINDSAY MCCLURE, parent and *
natural guardian of *
JESSICA MCCLURE, *
Plaintiff *
*
-vs- *  No. _ 7
\ 08-1837-CD
SUSAN AYRAULT *
Defendant *
ORDER

day of Oéfb\m/- '

2008, upon consideration of the Plaintiff's Petition for Leave to

AND NOW, this (0

Compromise Minor's Acticn, it is hereby ORDERZD and DECREED that
hearing on said Petition be scheduled for the &Q“é day of

Oc oY , 2008 at O :30D A .m. in Courtroom __L

of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
i’_L hour (s) have been set aside for said hearing. Both
Lindsay McClure, parent®and natural guardian of Jessica McClure
and Jessica McClure sha_l be present for said hearing.

BY THE COURT:

F VED) recdug Milgndy
ﬁ}ﬁé‘%@% I

5 &2
Wwilliam A Shaw

Pmﬁ\onota'y/(}lerk of Courts
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i !

|
|

IN THE COURT OF COMMO& PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LINDSAY MCCLURE, parent and

natural guardian of

JESSICA MCCLURE,
Plaintif

-vs- No. O&L,gﬁ’,ﬁﬁb

SUSAN AYRAULT

R S T T o SR o

Defendan

|
f
|
|
|
|
t

ORDER OF COURT

hearing this date on

|

the Petition for Leave to Compromise Minor’s Action, TIT IS
!
ORDERED that the PetitiTn is granted and that!settlement of the

¥ 00% |
NOW, {")c}gb,u }9-;;, following I
| .

minor’s claim for the g%oss proceeds of $62,0p0.00 is approved.
! |
The minor’s parent and ¢atural guardian, Lindsay McClure, 1is

i
hereby authorized to sign all releases or other documentation

Distribution ?f the settlement proceeds is also

i

approved as follows: | I

|

' |

necessary to secure the'settlement proceeds..
|

1. $5,995.00!to be paid to Petitioher, Lindsay
McClure, parent and natural guardian of Jessita McClure, a minor
child, now 7 years of age, born December 7, 2000. Said sum shall
be deposited in one or éore savings accounts ﬁn the name of the
minor in banks, building and loan associations, savings and loan
associations, or creditfunions, the deposits in which are insured
by a federal governmental agency or in one or more accounts in
the name of the minor investing only in secur&ties guaranteed by
the United States government or a federal governmental agency
managed by responsible financial institutions|. Said account
shall contain a provisién‘that no withdrawal can be made from any

|
F”_E 14 M

|
| of S5 et
|
|

5 WNMﬂASMM‘
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courls
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such account until the minor attains the age of majority except
as authorized by a prior order of this Court.l Proof of the
deposit into the authorized accounts shall be|promptly filed of
record in accordance with Pa.R.Z.P. 2039 (b) {2).

2. $40,000.00 to purchase an annuity from the
Prudential Insurance Company of American whic$ will provide
$15,000.00 guaranteed lump sum payment, payable on December 7,
2021 (age 21), $20,000.00 guaranteed lump sum payment, payable on
December 7, 2024 (age 24), $25,000.00 guarantéed lump sum
payment, payable on December 7, 2027 (age 27)! $30,000.00
guaranteed lump sum payment, payable on December 7, 2030 (age
30), and $42,550.00 guaranteed lump sum payment, payable on
December 7, 2033 (age 33) for a total guaranteed yield of
$132,550.00.

I
3. $15,500.00 to Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, for
counsel fees. : .

3. $505.00 tc Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, for
reimbursement of costs advanced.

EY THE COURT:

~

//;%‘“J fAr s

\\_/// ~ President Judge




" KC WITHDRAWALS UNTIL AGE OF MAJORITY UNDER COURT ORDER l
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National City.

Certificate Of Deposit Receipt

I
!

Account No. 1986253938

Depositor #1

__LINDSAY S MCCLURE CUSTODIAN

|

Depositor #2

JESSICA C MCCLURE UTMA

Certificate Type Rate Type I |
Retail [X] Fixed Rate * |' o
L1 Veschtefate- = J—

_ b [ eotirerent—

Date _11/05/2008

Maturity Date _si05/2011

Term__30 Manths

Interest Payment Method Reinvest

6,000.00

4.45 : %

Amount $§

Interest Rate

Annual Percentage Y'iield 455 = %

|

FIL
olq:1
NOV 1 477008
§ \MlliamA.Shaw@

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Subject to the terms and conditions of Bank’s Time Deposit Account Agreement and Pricing Schedule as in
effect from time to time. A penalty will be imposed for early withdrawal.

NON-NEGOTIABLE AND NON-TRANSFERABLE TIME DEPOSIT

National City

Y

Official SiE; re 4
I

[

|
|

7

Member FDIC

|
l (01118/06) DAJ01CP
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION

LINDSAY MCCLURE, parent and
natural guardian of
JESSICA MCCLURE,

Plaintiff

SUSAN AYRAULT
Defendant

L S A T . S

PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2008—18?7—CD

;
|

Type of Action:
Personal I?jury

Type of Pleading:
Petition for the Release of

Funds
]

Filed on Behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party: |

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

i
211 North Sebond Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

"Fl L%%

- William A Shaw
Pruthonotary/C{erk of Courts

|

!
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IN THE COURT COF COMMON |PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LINDSAY MCCLURE, parent and
natural guardian of
JESSICA MCCLURE,

Plaintiff.

-vs— No. 2008-1837-CD

SUSAN AYRAULT

* ok b ok % ok k% F

|
Defendant

PETITION FOR THE RELEASE OF FUNDS

AND NOW, comes Your Petitioner, Lindsay McClure, by and
through her attorney, Rﬂchard H. Milgrub, Esquire, who files the
following Petition for the Release of Funds and in support

] §

i
thereof, avers the following:

|
1. Ry Court Order entered October 22, 2008, this

action was settled and the funds allocated. Attached hereto and
P
marked Exhibit “A” is a lcopy of said Order oflCourt.
2. It has come to Your Petitioner’s attention that

there is an outstanding [Department of Public Welfare lien in the

amount of Nine hundred gwenty—one dollars and| sixty-three cents

($921.63). Attached hegeto and marked Exhibit “B” is a Statement

{lof Claim Summary received from the Department! of Public Welfare

setting forth the lien amount.

3. Five thousand nine hundred and ninety-five dollars

($5,995.00) of said setflement funds were placed at a local bank
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in a Certificate of Deposit not to be released unless Ordered by
this Honorable Court.

WHEREFORE, Your Petitioner respectfully requests that
Nine hundred twenty-one dollars and sixty—thrée cents ($921.63)
be released so that the Department of Public ﬁelfare lien can be

satisfied.

Byx\(
Richard H. Milgrub,(@;ﬁuire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON |PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD dOUNTY,'PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LINDSAY MCCLURE, parent gnd
natural guardian of

JESSICA MCCLURE, |
Plaintiff

P
v

No. O5-1837

*

*

*

*

*

-vs- | *

' *

SUSAN AYRAULT I *
Defendant *

| ORDER OF COURT.

Now, Qcdvbec 3. Acof following jhearing this date on
i ' o ,

the Petition for Leave to Compromise Minor’s Action, IT IS

ORDERED that the Petition is granted and that settlement of the

minor’s claim for the gﬁoss proceeds of $62,?O0.00 is approved.

The minor’s parént and patural guardian, Lin?say McClure, is

hereby authorized to sign all releases or other documentation
‘ ]

necessary to secure the! settlement proceeds.

Distribution of the settlement pro?eeds is also

approved as follows:

. 1. $5,995.00 to be paid to Petitipner, Lindsay
McClure, parent and natural guardian of Jess?ca McClure, a minor
child, now 7 years of age, born December 7, 2000. Said sum shall
be deposited in one or more savings accounts|in the name of the
minor in banks, building and loan associations, savings and loan
associations, or credit unions, the deposits; in which are insured
by a federal governmentbl agency or in one or more accounts in
the name of the minor investing only in securities guaranteed by
the United States government or a federal governmental agency
managed by responsible’financial institutioqs. Said account
shall contain a provision that no withdrawal can be made from any

EXHIBIT "A"
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such account until the minor attains the age of majority except
as authorized by a prior order of this Court. Proof of the
deposit into the authorized accounts shall be promptly filed of
record in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 2039 (b) (2).

2. $40,000.00 to purchase an annuity from the
prudential Insurance Company of American which will provide

'$15,000.00 guaranteed lump sum payment, payable on December 7,

2021 (age 21), $20,000.00 guaranteed lump sum payment, payable on
December 7, 2024 (age 24), $25,000.00 guaranteed lump sum :
payment, payable on December 7, 2027 (age 27), $30,000.00 -
guaranteed lump sum paynment, payable on December 7, 2030 (age
30), and $42,550.00 guaranteed lump sum payment, payable on
December 7, 2033 (age 33) for a total guaranteed yield of

$132,550.00.

3. $15,500.00 to Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, for
counsel fees. ' S

3. $505.00 to Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, for
reimbursement of costs advanced.

BY THE COURT:

/S/ Fredric J Ammerman

President Judge
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RICHARD H. MILGRUB
ATTORNEY & COUNSELOR
AT LAW
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
111 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

1
|
VERIFICATION |

|, Richard H. Milgrub, have read the foregoing

Petition for the Release of Funds ]

|
The statements therein are correct to the best of my personal knowiedge

!

i
i
This statement and verification is made subject to penalties of 18

or information and belief.

Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to autk’mrities, which provides

that if | make knowingly false averments, | may be subject to criminal

penalties. '
{

| am authorized to make this verification on behalf of

Plaintiff |

because of my position as counsel of record.

C

o

Richard H. Mﬂérub(\~:> ‘j

Dated: 12/11/08

!




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LINDSAY MCCLURE, parent and *
natural guardian of *
JESSICA MCCLURE, *
Plaintiff *
*
-Vs- * No. 2008-1837-CD

*
SUSAN AYRAULT *
Defendant *

ORDER

AND NOW, this day of : , 2008,

upon consideration of the Plaintiff’s Petition for the Release of
Funds, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that National City Bank
release Nine hundred twenty-one dollars and sixty-three cents

($921.63) from Certificate of Deposit No. 1985253938 to Lindsay

‘McClure, parent and natural guardian of Jessica McClure, for the

payment of an ocutstanding Department of Public Welfare lien.

BY THE COURT:

\\// President Judge

FILED «
Dé%}?’so%%? E*Wf'a%

William A. Shaw C(D
Prothenotary/Clerk of Courts
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DEC 15 2008

Williarm A. Shaw
Prothongtary/Clerk of Courts

pate: {8))

RI%D: are responsible for serving all appropriste partics.

~———The Prothonotary's office has provided service to the following parties:
—Plaintiff(s) ___ Plaintiff(s) Attorney ____Other

Defendant(s) Defendant(s) Attorney

Special Instructions:



